RESOLUTION NO. 2024-080-R

AUTHORIZING ARCHIVING OF THE MARCH 11, 2024, CITY COUNCIL WORK SESSION

WHEREAS, the City Council adopted Resolution No. 2021-381-R to provide a policy for video streaming, recording and long-term archiving of City Council, Planning Commission and Zoning Board of Adjustment meetings; and

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Madison, Alabama, that pursuant to Resolution No. 2022-184-R, the Council will require that the March 11th, 2024, City Council Work Session shall be archived and made available for viewing.

READ, PASSED, AND ADOPTED at a regularly scheduled meeting of the City Council of the City of Madison, Alabama, on the 11th day of March 2024.

Ranae Bartlett, City Council President City of Madison, Alabama

ATTEST:

Lisa D. Thomas, City Clerk-Treasurer City of Madison, Alabama

APPROVED this <u>day of March 2024</u>.

Paul Finley, Mayor City of Madison, Alabama